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Gold Fields Limited
Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa)
Registration Number 1968/004880/06)
JSE, NYSE, DIFX Share Code: GFI
ISIN: ZAE000018123
"Gold Fields" or “the Company”)
RESULTS OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF GOLD FIELDS LIMITED HELD ON 6 MAY 2015
Shareholders are advised that at the Annual General Meeting of Gold Fields Limited held on Wednesday 6 May 2015,
the ordinary and special resolutions, as well as advisory endorsement of the company’s remuneration policy, as set out
in the notice of the annual general meeting dispatched to shareholders on 31 March 2015 were passed, on a poll, by
the requisite majorities.
Details of the results of the voting are as follows:

Total issued share capital:
Total number of shares present/
represented including proxies at the meeting:
778,014,626
633,913,501
being 81.48% of the total votable shares
Ordinary
resolutions
Number of
shares
voted
Shares
voted for:
Shares
voted
against:
Shares
abstained:
1.Re-
appointment of
auditors
632,851,870
632,707,966
143,904
1,061,631
% of total
issued
shares
% of shares
voted
% of shares
voted
% of total
issued
shares
100%
99.98%
0.02%
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0.13%
2.Re-election
of a director:
AR Hill until
31 December
2015
632,755,562
583,940,390
48,815,172
1,157,939
% of total
issued
shares
% of shares
voted
% of shares
voted
% of total
issued
shares
100%
92.29%
7.71%
0.14%
3. Re-election
of a director:
RP Menell
632,755,585
612,150,630
20,604,955
1,157,917
% of total
shares
% of shares
voted
% of shares
voted
% of total
issued
shares
100%
96.74%
3.26%
0.14%
4. Re-election
of a director:
CA Carolus
632,753,677
563,816,355
68,937,322
1,159,824
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% of total
issued
shares
% of shares
voted
% of shares
voted
% of total
issued
shares
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